#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cole Taylor Bank		10/31/2012	banking corporation: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Filtran LLC	
Street Address:	875 Seegers Road	
City:	Des Plaines	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60016	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Universal Air Filter Company	
Street Address:	124 Sauget Industrial Pkwy	
City:	Sauget	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62206	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

Name:	Filtration Group LLC	
Street Address:	912 E. Washington Street	
City:	Joliet	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60433	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3453824	UNIVERSAL AIR FILTER
Registration Number:	3225979	DOUBLE DUTY

TRADEMARK | REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0205

OP \$665.00 3

Registration Number:	3389439	COMBIMEDIA
Registration Number:	3382438	THE TRAP
Registration Number:	2552195	WEARSCOPE
Registration Number:	3373411	SUFIS
Registration Number:	2875425	V-PORE
Registration Number:	2726213	
Registration Number:	2375166	GOLDSTRIPE
Registration Number:	2416790	FILTRAN
Registration Number:	3121979	GEOPLEAT
Registration Number:	3091125	AEROSTARSENTINEL
Registration Number:	2866911	NOVAPLEAT
Registration Number:	2878001	TITAN
Registration Number:	3594845	VIOSTAR
Registration Number:	3594797	SUPERNOVA
Registration Number:	3533974	UNISHIELD
Registration Number:	3378361	WHEN CLEAN AIR MATTERS
Registration Number:	3408344	AEROSORB
Registration Number:	2571773	FILTERWORKS
Registration Number:	2348783	FLOWSTAR
Registration Number:	2326162	HEGA
Registration Number:	2466883	FILTRATION GROUP
Registration Number:	2389127	AEROSTAR
Registration Number:	2304726	SONIQ
Registration Number:	2398245	MICRATEX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3630.156
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson TRADEMARK

REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0206

	/sharon patterson/
Date:	11/02/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=cole taylor tm release#page1.tif source=cole taylor tm release#page2.tif source=cole taylor tm release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0207

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 31 day of 6ctober, 2012, by Cole Taylor Bank, an Illinois banking corporation ("Cole Taylor"), in favor of Filtran LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Universal Air Filter Company, an Illinois corporation, and Filtration Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Cole Taylor hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to those certain security documents dated as of March 25, 2009 and December 20, 2010, respectively, made by Companies in favor of Cole Taylor.

Cole Taylor consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name.

This Release shall be binding upon Cole Taylor's legal representatives, assigns

and successors.

COLE TAYLOR BANK

By: Mark J. Staunton Title: SVP

# SCHEDULE A

## Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Universal Air Filter Company	3453824	6/24/08
Double Duty	3225979	4/3/07
Combimedia	3389439	2/26/08
The Trap	3382438	2/12/08
Wearscope	2552195	3/26/02
Sufis	3373411	1/22/08
V-Pore	2875425	8/17/04
[Design Only]	2726213	6/17/03
Goldstripe	2375166	8/8/00
Filtran	2416790	1/2/01
Geopleat	3121979	7/25/06
Aerostarsentinel	3091125	5/9/06
Novapleat	2866911	7/27/04
Titan	2878001	8/24/04
Viostar	3594845	3/24/09
Supernova	3594797	3/24/09
Unishield	3533974	11/18/08
When Clean Air Matters	3378361	2/5/08
Aerosorb	3408344	4/8/08
Filterworks	2571773	5/21/02
Flowstar	2348783	5/9/00
Hega	2326162	3/7/00
Filtration Group	2466883	7/10/01
Aerostar	2389127	9/26/00
Soniq	2304726	12/28/99
Micratex	2398245	10/24/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0210

**RECORDED: 11/02/2012**